## 502216447 02/01/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | LIEN           |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Execution Date |  |
|---------------------------|----------------|--|
| Global Tech Systems, Inc. | 01/31/2013     |  |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Robert Borchert     |  |
|-----------------|---------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 200 Inverness Drive |  |
| City:           | Rio Rancho          |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW MEXICO          |  |
| Postal Code:    | 87124               |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6990924 |
| Patent Number: | 7051673 |
| Patent Number: | 7174848 |
| Patent Number: | 7841296 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 505-896-6662
Email: jill@jilldouthett.com
Correspondent Name: Jill A. Douthett

Address Line 1: 4801 Lang Ave NE Suite 110
Address Line 4: Albuquerque, NEW MEXICO 87109

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jill A. Douthett, Esquire                                  |  |  |
|--------------------|--|--|--|
|                    | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |  |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=GlobalTechSystemsInc-UCC1-Borchert#page1.tif

00 6460

PATENT REEL: 029738 FRAME: 0972

#### Doc# 2013011930

01/31/2013 02:22 PM Page: 1 of 1 STMT R:\$25.00 M. Toulouse Oliver, Bernalillo County

# **■**

## **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT**

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]

Jill A. Douthett, Esq. / (505) 896-6662

B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)

Jill A. Douthett, Esq.

Law Office of Jill A. Douthett

4801 Lang Avenue NE

Suite 110

Albuquerque, NM 87109

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

| 1.D                           | EBTOR'S EXACTFUL  | LLEGALNAME                              | insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) | ) - do not abbreviate or combine names          |   |                          |        |         |  |
|-------------------------------|---|---|--|---|---|--------------------------|--------|---------|--|
|                               | 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAI  | ME                                      |  |   |   |                          |        |         |  |
|                               | Global Tech S   | Systems, I                              | nc.                                    |   |   |                          |        |         |  |
| OR                            | 16. INDIVIDUAL'S LASTNA   | ME                                      | <del></del>                            | FIRST NAME                                      | MIDDLE N                                | IAME                     | SUFFIX | SUFFIX  |  |
|                               |   |   |  |   |   |                          |        |         |  |
| 1c. N                         | 1c. MAILING ADDRESS   |   |  | СПУ   | STATE                                   | POSTAL CODE              | COUNT  | COUNTRY |  |
| 86                            | 8601-B Paseo Alameda  |   |  | Albuquerque                                     | NM                                      | 87113                    | US     | USA     |  |
| 1d. §                         | SEE INSTRUCTIONS  | ADD'L INFO RE                           | 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION               | 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION                | 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 2149185 |                          |        |         |  |
|                               |   | ORGANIZATION<br>DEBTOR                  | Corporation                            | New Mexico                                      |   |                          | Г      | NONE    |  |
|                               | ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) do not abbreviate or combine names     ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) do not abbreviate or combine names |   |  |   |   |                          |        |         |  |
| OR 2b, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME |   |   | FIRST NAME                             | MIDDLE  | MIDDLE NAME S                           |                          |        |         |  |
| 2c. 1                         | 2c. MAILING ADDRESS   |   |  | СПҮ   | STATE                                   | POSTAL CODE COL          |        | TRY     |  |
| 2d. §                         | SEE INSTRUCTIONS  | ADD'L INFO RE<br>ORGANIZATION<br>DEBTOR | 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION               | 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION                | 2g. ORGA                                | ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any | _      | NONE    |  |
| 3. S                          | ECURED PARTY'S 1  | IAME (or NAME of                        | TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/F         | ) insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) |   |                          |        |         |  |
| 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME       |   |   |  |   |   |                          |        |         |  |
| OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME |   | FIRST NAME                              | MIDDLE I                               | MIDDLE NAME SU                                  |   | <b>(</b>                 |        |         |  |
| Borchert                      |   |   | Robert and Agnes                       |   |   |                          |        |         |  |
| 3c, MAILING ADDRESS           |   |   |  | СПУ   | STATE                                   | POSTAL CODE              | COUNT  | TRY     |  |
| 20                            | 0 Inverness D   | erness Drive Rio Rancho NM 87124        |  |   | US                                      | A                        |        |         |  |

United States Patent No. 6,990,924 issued January 31, 2006;

United States Patent No. 7,051,673 issued May 30, 2006;

United States Patent No. 7,174,848 issued February 13, 2007; and

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 05/22/02)

United States Patent No. 7,841,296 issued November 30, 2010.

| . ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]:                              | LESSEE/LESSOR | CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR            | BAILEE/BAILOR     | SELLER/BUYER                     | AG. LIEN    | NON-UCC FILING    |
|---|---------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------------------|-------------|-------------------|
| This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum |               | d) in the REAL 7. Check to REC | QUEST SEARCH REPO | RT(S) on Debtor(s)<br>[optional] | All Debtors | Debtor 1 Debtor 2 |
| COTTONIAL FILED DEFENDANCE DATA   |               |                                |                   |                                  |             |                   |

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

RECORDED: 02/01/2013 REEL: 02

<sup>4.</sup> This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: